

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 813-824 OF 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service

Date: 11/10/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangan,Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh ,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an interim application in Civil Appeal No.
816 of 2003 for substituted service to one respondent
which according to the page 162 of the paper book seems
to be Mr. Umrao Singh, Principal, Assessee of property
No. 4379 of 2003, Nirbhai Colony, Patiala, Punjab.
However, looking to the pleading in interim application
it seems that petitioner wants substituted service
through publication for "Punjab State Electricity
Board". Petitioner is directed to rectify such error
in record before 1.11.2006.

List the matter on 1.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar