

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 813-814 OF 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 01/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh ,Adv

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaudhal Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Learned counsel Mr. Kaushal Yadav appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mr. H.M. Singhm, counsel for respondent No. 2 and learned counsel Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, counsel for respondent Nos. 3,

12, 15, 16, 17, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37 and 45 is present. There is an application being I.A. No. 15 of 2006 pending for consideration regarding publication of notice to respondent in Civil Appeal No. 816 of 2003. It is stated by the appellant that they could not serve the said respondent

..2/-

-2-

despite their best effort to locate him and hence they pray for publication of notice to such respondent in national newspapers namely "The Tribune" and "Punjab Kesari" circulated in the State of Punjab considering the fact that respondent's address is as per record in the litigation of Patiala, Punjab.

In view of the above facts, I.A. No. 15 of 2006 is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner is directed to take further steps within 2 weeks.

list the matter on 7.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar